STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law and particularly by Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 114, and upon the request of Henry G. Weber, Director of the Division of Forestry of the Department of Conservation, do hereby constitute and appoint Fred F. Weddel of Aitkin, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for the Division of Forestry, to prosecute on behalf of and in the name of the State of Minnesota an action to quiet the title to Lots 3, 4 and 5, Block 5, Buck's Addition to Hill City, Minnesota. Said appointment shall commence forthwith and continue until the final disposition of said action, subject to termination otherwise at the pleasure of the Attorney General. The compensation for said services shall be Seventy-five Dollars (\$75.00), plus costs, in the event no controversy ensues, and such further compensation as may be subsequently agreed upon in the event of a contest, the compensation for said services to be paid by the Division of Forestry, Department of Conservation.

Dated February 4th, 1942.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF AITKIN

)ss.

I, Fred F. Weddel, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General as aforesaid to the best of my judgment and ability, So Help me God.

Fred F. Weddel

Subscribed and sworn to before me

LOUIS HALLUM Notary Public, Airkin County, Minn. My Commission Expires May 24, 1144.

day of February, 1942.

9028

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
FEB 10 1942

Mincheller
Seato